From: Bloxham Parish Council [mailto:bloxhamparishcouncil@gmail.com]
Sent: 04 September 2019 12:54
To: Planning
Subject: Re: Planning consultation/ Information for application reference:19/01270/LB

Please note that Bloxham Parish Council has no objections to the above application, subject to approval by the Conservation Officer.

Thanks, Theresa Goss Clerk and Responsible Financial Officer to Bloxham Parish Council

T: 01295 710965 E: <u>bloxhamparishcouncil@gmail.com</u> W: <u>www.bloxhamparishcouncil.co.uk</u> Follow Bloxham Parish Council on Facebook